BOUNTIFUL CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Wednesday, August 11, 2021 6:00 p.m. - Regular Session

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of Bountiful, Utah will hold its regular Council meeting at City Hall, 795 South Main Street, Bountiful, Utah, at the time and on the date given above. The public is invited to all meetings. Deliberations will occur in the meetings. Persons who are disabled as defined by the Americans With Disabilities Act may request an accommodation by contacting the Bountiful City Manager at 801.298.6140. Notification at least 24 hours prior to the meeting would be appreciated.

If you are not on the agenda, the Council will not be able to discuss your item of business until another meeting. For most items it is desirable for the Council to be informed of background information prior to consideration at a Council meeting. If you wish to have an item placed on the agenda, contact the Bountiful City Manager at 801.298.6140.

Bountiful City Council meetings, including this meeting, are open to the public. In consideration of the COVID-19 pandemic, the meeting is also available to view online. The link will be available on the Bountiful City website homepage (www.bountifulutah.gov) approximately one hour prior to the start of the meeting.

AGENDA

6:00 p.m. - Regular Session

- 1. Welcome, Pledge of Allegiance and Thought/Prayer
- 2. Consider approval of Ordinance 2021-09 setting a property tax rate of 0.000967 for 2021 taxes and adopting the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 budget Mr. Galen Rasmussen
 - a. Public hearing
 - b. Action
- 3. Adjourn

Anauma Mahalf
City Recorder